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Area Volume
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Cumulativo
Area Volume

Volume 

Cumulativo
Area Volume
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Cumulativo
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Cumulativo
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Cumulativo
Area Volume

Volume 

Cumulativo
Area Volume

Volume 

Cumulativo

16 0+447.000 0.418 0 0 0.63 0 0 1.05 0 0 4.994 0 0 4.451 0 0 11.212 0 0 20.472 0 0

17 0+460.000 0.421 5.454 5.454 0.63 8.19 8.19 1.05 13.651 13.651 4.994 64.922 64.922 4.453 57.879 57.879 10.946 144.031 144.031 20.098 263.706 263.706

18 0+480.000 0.422 8.43 13.884 0.63 12.6 20.79 1.05 21 34.651 4.993 99.871 164.793 4.453 89.067 146.946 10.445 213.911 357.942 19.409 395.077 658.783

19 0+500.000 0.423 8.446 22.33 0.63 12.6 33.39 1.05 20.999 55.65 4.994 99.872 264.665 4.454 89.069 236.015 9.833 202.772 560.714 18.581 379.903 1038.686

20 0+520.000 0.422 8.445 30.775 0.63 12.6 45.99 1.05 20.999 76.649 4.993 99.871 364.536 4.453 89.068 325.083 9.147 189.797 750.511 17.613 361.941 1400.627

21 0+531.000 0.418 4.616 35.391 0.63 6.93 52.92 1.05 11.55 88.199 4.994 54.933 419.469 4.451 48.974 374.057 8.735 98.35 848.861 17.062 190.712 1591.339

22 0+532.000 0.422 0.42 35.811 0.63 0.63 53.55 1.05 1.05 89.249 4.993 4.994 424.463 4.453 4.452 378.509 10.123 9.429 858.29 18.723 17.892 1609.231

23 0+540.000 0.418 3.357 39.168 0.63 5.04 58.59 1.05 8.4 97.649 4.994 39.951 464.414 4.453 35.625 414.134 9.525 78.591 936.881 17.912 146.54 1755.771

24 0+560.000 0.423 8.406 47.574 0.63 12.6 71.19 1.05 21 118.649 4.993 99.878 564.292 4.453 89.064 503.198 3.313 128.38 1065.261 0 179.12 1934.891

25 0+580.000 0.418 8.407 55.981 0.63 12.6 83.79 1.05 21.001 139.65 4.994 99.879 664.171 4.451 89.044 592.242 5.573 88.856 1154.117 12.199 121.994 2056.885

26 0+600.000 0.418 8.358 64.339 0.63 12.6 96.39 1.05 21 160.65 4.597 95.913 760.084 3.801 82.515 674.757 2.367 79.394 1233.511 8.028 202.27 2259.155

27 0+620.000 0.418 8.358 72.697 0.63 12.6 108.99 1.05 21 181.65 4.597 91.941 852.025 3.801 76.018 750.775 1.933 43 1276.511 7.428 154.555 2413.71

28 0+640.000 0.421 8.393 81.09 0.63 12.6 121.59 1.05 21 202.65 4.597 91.939 943.964 3.802 76.03 826.805 1.603 35.358 1311.869 0 74.279 2487.989

29 0+660.000 0.423 8.444 89.534 0.63 12.6 134.19 1.05 21.001 223.651 4.597 91.937 1035.901 3.802 76.033 902.838 1.022 26.243 1338.112 0 0 2487.989

30 0+680.000 0.386 8.092 97.626 0.578 12.084 146.274 0.964 20.141 243.792 3.856 84.53 1120.431 2.892 66.936 969.774 0 10.217 1348.329 0 0 2487.989

31 0+695.000 0.388 5.809 103.435 0.582 8.703 154.977 0.97 14.505 258.297 3.88 58.022 1178.453 2.91 43.516 1013.29 0 0 1348.329 0 0 2487.989

1 0+000.000 0.12 0 0 0.28 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0+020.000 0.12 2.4 2.4 0.28 5.6 5.6 0 0 0 0.8 16 16 1.2 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 0+040.000 0.12 2.4 4.8 0.28 5.6 11.2 0 0 0 0.8 16 32 1.2 24 48 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0+060.000 0.12 2.401 7.201 0.28 5.6 16.8 0 0 0 0.8 16 48 1.2 24 72 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0+080.000 0.12 2.401 9.601 0.28 5.6 22.4 0 0 0 0.8 16 64 1.734 29.343 101.343 0.73 7.299 7.299 0 0 0

6 0+100.000 0.12 2.401 12.002 0.28 5.6 28 0 0 0 0.8 16 80 1.477 32.11 133.453 0.333 10.63 17.929 0 0 0

7 0+120.000 0.12 2.401 14.402 0.28 5.6 33.6 0 0 0 0.8 16 96 1.477 29.535 162.988 0.31 6.433 24.362 0 0 0

8 0+140.000 0.12 2.4 16.802 0.28 5.6 39.2 0 0 0 0.8 16 112 1.734 32.11 195.099 0.629 9.389 33.751 0 0 0

9 0+160.000 0.12 2.4 19.202 0.28 5.6 44.8 0 0 0 0.8 16 128 1.477 32.11 227.209 0.299 9.273 43.023 0 0 0

10 0+180.000 0.12 2.4 21.602 0.28 5.6 50.4 0 0 0 0.8 16 144 1.458 29.343 256.552 0.346 6.446 49.469 0 0 0

11 0+200.000 0.12 2.4 24.002 0.28 5.6 56 0 0 0 0.8 16 160 1.2 26.575 283.127 0 3.46 52.929 0 0 0

12 0+220.000 0.12 2.4 26.402 0.28 5.6 61.6 0 0 0 0.8 16 176.001 1.2 24 307.127 0 0 52.929 0 0 0

13 0+240.000 0.12 2.4 28.802 0.28 5.6 67.2 0 0 0 0.8 16 192.001 1.2 24 331.127 0 0 52.929 0 0 0

14 0+250.600 0.12 1.272 30.074 0.28 2.968 70.168 0 0 0 0.8 8.48 200.481 1.2 12.72 343.847 0 0 52.929 0 0 0
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1 0+447.000 0.211 0 0 314.66 0 0 20.962 0 0 20.962 0 0

2 0+460.000 0.266 3.1 3.1 295.751 3967.67 3967.67 20.708 270.853 270.853 20.708 270.853 270.853

3 0+480.000 0.178 4.442 7.542 261.124 5568.747 9536.417 20.187 408.946 679.799 20.187 408.946 679.799

4 0+500.000 0.218 3.956 11.498 218.725 4798.49 14334.907 19.321 395.077 1074.876 19.321 395.077 1074.876

5 0+520.000 0.126 3.438 14.936 172.885 3916.099 18251.006 18.411 377.323 1452.199 18.411 377.323 1452.199

6 0+531.000 0.145 1.489 16.425 147.141 1760.141 20011.147 17.811 199.222 1651.421 17.811 199.222 1651.421

7 0+532.000 0.52 0.332 16.757 148.984 148.062 20159.209 19.408 18.61 1670.031 19.408 18.61 1670.031

8 0+540.000 0.502 4.091 20.848 129.32 1113.216 21272.425 18.563 151.886 1821.917 18.563 151.886 1821.917

9 0+560.000 0.187 6.897 27.745 84.848 2141.687 23414.112 15.751 343.148 2165.065 15.751 343.148 2165.065

10 0+580.000 0.171 3.579 31.324 50.524 1353.72 24767.832 13.098 288.497 2453.562 13.098 288.497 2453.562

11 0+600.000 0.287 4.573 35.897 18.661 691.845 25459.677 7.905 210.036 2663.598 7.905 210.036 2663.598

12 0+620.000 0.55 8.365 44.262 6.675 253.363 25713.04 7.22 151.258 2814.856 7.22 151.258 2814.856

13 0+640.000 3.395 39.444 83.706 0.437 71.128 25784.168 0 72.205 2887.061 0 72.205 2887.061

14 0+660.000 8.07 114.644 198.35 0 4.374 25788.542 0 0 2887.061 0 0 2887.061

15 0+680.000 8.555 166.25 364.6 0 0 25788.542 0 0 2887.061 0 0 2887.061

16 0+695.000 8.783 130.032 494.632 0 0 25788.542 0 0 2887.061 0 0 2887.061

1 0+000.000 2.402 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0+020.000 3.31 57.117 57.117 0.044 0.439 0.439 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 0+040.000 3.082 63.913 121.03 0.025 0.693 1.132 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0+060.000 2.107 51.881 172.911 0.124 1.49 2.622 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0+080.000 0.992 30.99 203.901 0.001 1.247 3.869 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 0+100.000 1.249 22.418 226.318 0.343 3.441 7.309 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 0+120.000 1.44 26.891 253.21 0.292 6.35 13.659 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 0+140.000 1.524 29.634 282.844 0.003 2.944 16.603 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 0+160.000 1.508 30.317 313.161 0.289 2.915 19.518 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 0+180.000 1.048 25.556 338.717 0.341 6.301 25.819 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 0+200.000 2.014 30.619 369.336 0.172 5.132 30.951 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 0+220.000 2.259 42.739 412.075 0.015 1.867 32.818 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 0+240.000 5.298 75.572 487.647 0 0.146 32.965 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 0+250.600 2.406 40.831 528.478 0.035 0.187 33.152 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Sez Prog Area Scavo Fossi
Volume Scavo 

Fossi

Volume Scavo Fossi 

Cumulativo

Area Rilevato 

Fossi

Volume Rilevato 

Fossi

Volume Rilevato Fossi 
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16 0+447.000 12.139 0 0 0 0 0

17 0+460.000 14.262 171.604 171.604 0 0 0

18 0+480.000 13.12 273.813 445.417 0 0 0

19 0+500.000 12.377 254.963 700.38 0 0 0

20 0+520.000 11.846 242.224 942.604 0 0 0

21 0+531.000 11.957 130.918 1073.522 0 0 0

22 0+532.000 11.766 11.862 1085.384 0 0 0

23 0+540.000 12.042 95.23 1180.614 0 0 0

24 0+560.000 11.765 238.072 1418.686 0 0 0

25 0+580.000 9.353 211.186 1629.872 0.388 3.885 3.885

26 0+600.000 3.579 129.321 1759.193 0 3.885 7.77

27 0+620.000 4.117 76.956 1836.149 0 0 7.77

28 0+640.000 4.909 90.252 1926.401 0 0 7.77

29 0+660.000 0.91 58.189 1984.59 0 0 7.77

30 0+680.000 0 9.103 1993.693 0 0 7.77

31 0+695.000 0 0 1993.693 0 0 7.77
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